



Ms. Margret Daves, Administrator Dolores County 409 North Main Street Dove Creek, CO 81324

RE: Dolores Canyon Site Specific Development Plan and Land Development Agreement application

March 18, 2021

Dear Ms. Daves,

Please find attached the items pertaining to Dolores Canyon Solar LLC and JSI Construction Group LLC's Dolores Canyon Solar application for a solar energy facility in Dolores County.

It has been a pleasure working with you as the county's liaison over these many months since we first discussed the permitting approach for our proposed solar energy facility. We appreciate the opportunity to submit this application, and moreover the time you and your colleagues have given and will give to the proposal. We look forward to continuing the process with Dolores County staff, the Planning Commission, and the Board of County Commissioners.

Please don't hesitate to contact me at any point should you have any questions.

Respectfully,

David Kimmett, AICP Senior Project Planner Dolores Canyon Solar LLC JSI Construction Group LLC